



**CITY OF VAN WERT**  
**SOUTH WATER TOWER MAIN FEED REPLACEMENT**  
**BID TABULATION**

VERNON NAGEL, INC.  
 NAPOLEON, OHIO

July 1, 2015

REF. ITEM			UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	TREES AND STUMPS REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	10103	\$1.00	\$10,103.00	\$1.00	\$10,103.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	303	\$3.00	\$909.00	\$2.00	\$606.00
5	202	REMOVE AND RESET POST	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	638	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	471	\$2.00	\$942.00	\$2.00	\$942.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	178	\$40.00	\$7,120.00	\$48.00	\$8,544.00
9	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	C.Y.	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00
10	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
11	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	228	\$65.00	\$14,820.00	\$80.00	\$18,240.00
12	607	FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT	FT.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	10086	\$5.00	\$50,430.00	\$5.50	\$55,473.00
14	608	CURB RAMPS	S.F.	432	\$10.00	\$4,320.00	\$16.00	\$6,912.00
15	609	CURB REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	303	\$30.00	\$9,090.00	\$34.00	\$10,302.00
16	611	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
17	611	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
18	611	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
19	611	10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	638	4" PVC DR-18 C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	90	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
22	638	6" PVC DR-18 C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00
23	638	8" PVC DR-18 C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	172	\$75.00	\$12,900.00	\$100.00	\$17,200.00
24	638	10" DIP CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
25	638	12" PVC DR-18 C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2667	\$80.00	\$213,360.00	\$90.00	\$240,030.00
26	638	12" DIP CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$345.00	\$6,210.00
27	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
28	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	638	10" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
30	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
31	638	1" POLYETHYLENE SERVICE BRANCH TYPE A (OR TYPE C), AS PER PLAN	FT.	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00
32	638	1-1/2" POLYETHYLENE SERVICE BRANCH TYPE A (OR TYPE C), AS PER PLAN	FT.	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$65.00	\$910.00
33	638	1" WATER SERVICE INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1166	\$60.00	\$69,960.00	\$38.00	\$44,308.00
34	638	1-1/4" WATER SERVICE INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
35	638	1-1/2" WATER SERVICE INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	35	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
36	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$37,100.00
37	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
38	638	METER SETTING, STOP AND CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	65	\$500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$65,000.00
39	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2800	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00
40	SPEC	MODULAR RETAINING WALL	S.F.	131	\$75.00	\$9,825.00	\$55.00	\$7,205.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$582,889.00</b>		<b>\$640,135.00</b>